## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

October 30, 2020



### FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Shawn Kieffer Lauri Ealom 816/842-4820 kceb@kceb.org

# Kansas City Election Board Announces Curbside Voting Options for the November 3, 2020 General Election

**KANSAS CITY, Mo. (October 30, 2020) -** The Kansas City Board of Election Commissioners (KCEB) announces details for curbside voting during the November 3, 2020 General Election. The following are the specifics to ensure that voters have the necessary information to vote curbside in a safe and timely fashion on Election Day:

**CURBSIDE VOTING AT UNION STATION ON ELECTION DAY:** The Kansas City Election Board will offer curbside voting for physically disabled (differently abled) voters who are unable to enter their polling place on Election Day at Union Station.

**CURBSIDE VOTING AT POLLING LOCATIONS:** A physically disabled (differently abled) voter within 200 feet of their polling place who is unable to enter the polling place, may also vote "curbside" at their home polling place.

**PHYSICAL DISABILITY AND COVID-19 PRECAUTIONS:** The Kansas City Election Board encourages all physically disabled (differently abled) voters who are unable to enter their polling place to vote at Union Station, especially voters who tested positive for COVID-19 or have been exposed to COVID-19. For such voters, the Kansas City Election Board believes voting at Union Station will be safer, more convenient and take less time.

**CURBSIDE VOTING INSTRUCTIONS:** Voters must call to set up your curbside voting request at Union Station by calling one of the numbers below:

816-527-3525

or

816-527-3528

or

816-527-3633

Voters will need to provide their name, address, DOB, phone number, the last 4 digits of their SS#, type of vehicle and the estimated time of arrival. Voters should be prepared to provide a form of identification. For the safety of our staff, voters are asked to inform us if they have been exposed to, or have contracted the COVID-19 virus.

PLEASE LOOK FOR SIGNS AT THE SOUTHEAST DOOR OF UNION STATION, FACING PERSHING ROAD.

The Kansas City Board of Election Commissioners services Jackson County voters within the city limits of Kansas City.

### Jackson County Election Board, 215 N Liberty St., Independence, MO 64050, (816)325-4600

Voters residing inside Kansas City, but outside Jackson County, should contact either. . .

Platte County Board of Elections, 2600 NW Prairie View Rd., or PO Box 560, Platte City, MO 64079, (816) 858-3387

Or

Clay County Board of Election Commissioners, 100 W Mississippi St., Liberty, MO 64068, (816)415-8683 Or

Cass County Clerk's office, 102 E. Wall St., #A, Harrisonville, MO 64701, (816)380-8102

For additional information or assistance, please contact us at <a href="keeb@kceb.org">kceb@kceb.org</a>, call us (816) 842-4820, or fax us (816)472-4960, or (816)221-3348 (absentee)

Kansas City Board of Election Commissioners 30 W. Pershing Road, Suite 2800, Kansas City, MO 64108

\* Limited time parking validations are issued to voters that park in the Union Station West Garage. \*Any differently abled voters can park in the Union Station front South lot for a short time while voting.

#### FOLLOW KCEB ON:



